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Course: | MTH 105 01 - Math in Society Department: | MTH

Responsible Faculty: | Benjamin Holt Responses / Expected: | 6/ 17 (35.29%)

Graph Legend
. MTH 105-01

MTH Courses

MTH 105 - 01 --- Survey Comparisons ---
Course-based Course MTH
N | Mean 3;’; Med. | Mode | Low | High | N | Mean 32; gsﬁ
Q1| could access the course materials. 6| 48 | 49 5 5 4 5 |27 4.7 49 5
Q2| This course increased my understanding of the subject. 6| 4.2 4.8 5 5 1 5 27 4.4 4.7 3
Q3|1 understood what was expected of me as a student. 6| 4.2 4.8 5 5 1 5 27 4.6 4.9 1
Q4|1 understood the grading policies and procedures that were detailed in the syllabus. 6| 4.8 4.9 5 5 4 5 27 4.7 4.9 5]
Q5| My grade reflects how much | learned. 6| 35 4.0 4 4,5 1 5 27 4.0 4.2 1

Choices / Values: Strongly Disagree=1| Disagree=2| Undecided=3| Agree=4| Strongly Agree=5
Dec Rnk: Decile Rank (10-1, 10 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q6 - Comments regarding your course?

Response Rate: | 100.00% (6 of 6)

This course was very hard to follow and | did not understand what the professor was taking about 90% of the time. | had my family and girlfriend try and help, they were
also very confused.

2 Overall | enjoyed the course, but | wish assignments were due on days when the professor was available by email or office hour. Our assignments were due Sundays and
this professor did answer emails or have office hours Fri-sunday.

3 | None

4 I love this class, it has given me a greater understanding of the applications of math in every day society. | only have one sore spot and that is that weekly live zoom
should be required the same as if there was a physical presence.

5 | | feel like I've learned a lot through this course. The instructor gave excellent lectures, and was always available to answer any questions | had.

P O O L L O

6 | | enjoy the video lectures. They are easy to follow along and understand.




Graph Legend

0 1 2 3 4 5 o
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Benjamin Holt --- Survey Comparisons ---
People-based Individual MTH
Grp . Grp Dec
N | Mean Med Med. | Mode | Low | High | N Mean Med Rrk
Q7 | The course content was taught in a variety of ways. 6| 4.0 4.2 4 4 2 5 26 4.0 4.3 3
Q8 || felt comfortable asking questions and making comments when | wanted. 6| 47 4.8 5 5 4 5 26 4.7 4.8 3
Q9 | The feedback on my work was timely. 6| 43 4.5 4.5 5 3 5 25 4.6 4.8 3
Q10| The feedback on my work was helpful. 6| 42 4.5 4.5 5 3 5 26 4.7 4.8 3
Q11| The instructor provided help when | asked. 6| 48 49 5 5 4 5 25 4.9 4.9 3

Choices / Values: Strongly Disagree=1| Disagree=2| Undecided=3| Agree=4| Strongly Agree=5
Dec Rnk: Decile Rank (10-1, 10 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)




22/23 Summer Student Survey Southwestern Oregon Community College
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Course: | MTH 243 01 - Intro to Probability and Statistics Department: | MTH

Responsible Faculty: | Benjamin Holt Responses / Expected: | 16 /24 (66.67%)

Graph Legend
MTH 243 - 01

MTH Courses

MTH 243 - 01 --- Survey Comparisons ---
Course-based Course MTH
N | Mean 3;’; Med. | Mode | Low | High | N | Mean 3::1 EEE
Q11 could access the course materials. 16| 4.8 | 5.0 5 5 2 5 |27 47 4.9 3]
Q2| This course increased my understanding of the subject. 16| 4.6 | 4.8 5 5 2 5 27 4.4 4.7 7
Q3|1 understood what was expected of me as a student. 16| 4.7 | 49 5 5 2 5 27 4.6 4.9 5]
Q4|1 understood the grading policies and procedures that were detailed in the syllabus. 16| 4.6 | 4.9 5 5 1 5 27 4.7 4.9 3
Q5| My grade reflects how much | learned. 16| 4.1 4.2 4 4 2 5 27 4.0 4.2 5]

Choices / Values: Strongly Disagree=1| Disagree=2| Undecided=3| Agree=4| Strongly Agree=5
Dec Rnk: Decile Rank (10-1, 10 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q6 - Comments regarding your course?

Response Rate:|100.00% (16 of 16)

-

Well organized, easy to navigate

2 This was a tough class but also rewarding. The only suggestion | have would be to have more examples of the different homework questions in the lecture videos.
Thanks Mr. Holt, Asa.

3 | This course scares me, but Mr. Holt makes it so much better!

This course is not worth $640. It's just videos and homework assignments; I'm paying over $600 to teach myself statistics. In addition to that, the videos are an hour
4 | long and hard to understand | have to look up other videos on YouTube just to do my homework. Next time I'll do my summer classes at my regular university because
they actually offer me financial aid.

5 | The professor was very availible and easy to ask questions to.

6 | The format of the course was very good. | think both the homework and discussions helped me adequately prepare for exams.

7 | The coursework was both challenging and rewarding.

8 The course has had some modifications since | took it about a year ago. | feel like | am getting a lot more out of the course this time. Last time | never made it this far
in the course. | am able to understand the materials a lot better. Overall a great statistics course, and a great instructor.

9 Statistics is both interesting and challenging. If there was a way to make the videos shorter it would make the experience a bit better for me. | understand that it is
hard to make an accommodation like that with so much material to teach.

10 | | learned a lot from this class!

| knew coming into this course it would be difficult. And it was. The professor kind of made it more relatable in some ways to our everyday lives. But some concepts
11 | felt way over my head. He had office hours in which | did attend and he was super helpful and willing to go through homework problems I didn't understand. | have taken
a class with him before so | knew what to expect, and | would take another math class with him again.

12 | | enjoy it so far :)

13 | Great lectures and website

PO O L O L OO L O O L O L

14 | Great course taught by a great professor. My only complaint would be there are a few errors on the lecture videos. other than that awesome class!




15

Excellent course, the videos provided had a lot of unnecessary content in them, but since the lecture notes were also provided that didn't matter.

16

Anytime during zoom meeting | needed help Mr Holt was available and very helpful.
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People-based Individual MTH
N | Mean 3;’; Med. | Mode | Low | High | N Mean 3;’; gﬁﬁ

Q7 |The course content was taught in a variety of ways. 15| 4.1 4.3 4 4,5 2 5 26 4.0 4.3 5
Q8 || felt comfortable asking questions and making comments when | wanted. 15| 4.7 4.9 5 5 3 5 26 4.7 4.8 5
Q9 | The feedback on my work was timely. 14| 4.8 49 5 5 4 5 25 4.6 4.8 5)
Q10| The feedback on my work was helpful. 15| 49 49 5 5 4 5 26 4.7 4.8 5)
Q11| The instructor provided help when | asked. 14| 5.0 5.0 5 5 5 5 25 4.9 49 7

Choices / Values: Strongly Disagree=1| Disagree=2| Undecided=3| Agree=4| Strongly Agree=5
Dec Rnk: Decile Rank (10-1, 10 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)




